505981571 03/24/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6028279

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK BJORNSON	02/25/2010
FEROZ JAMEEL	02/26/2010
MARC BESMAN	02/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY
City:	DEERFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16547409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421000

Email: sfipdocketing@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: LAUREN SARRICO

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008073-5150-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN SARRICO
SIGNATURE:	/LAUREN SARRICO/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=008073-5150-US02 - Assignment - Baxter International Inc. - executed#page1.tif source=008073-5150-US02 - Assignment - Baxter International Inc. - executed#page2.tif source=008073-5150-US02 - Assignment - Baxter International Inc. - executed#page3.tif source=008073-5150-US02 - Assignment - Baxter International Inc. - executed#page4.tif

PATENT 505981571 REEL: 052208 FRAME: 0098

source=008073-5150-US02 - Assignment - Baxter International Inc. - executed#page5.tif





Serial No. 12/614,090

Filed: November 6, 2009

Attorney Docket No. 31315/44987A

For good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to **BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, to the extent not previously assigned to assignee, in our invention or improvements in

FACTOR VIII FORMULATIONS

and, effective as of the date of filing, in the above listed application(s) for Letters Patent therefor, executed by each of us individually, and any and all other patent applications in any and all countries which have been or may hereafter be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof and any applications that claim priority thereto, including any regional and national stage applications.

We hereby authorize and request the patent offices of all countries to issue to the said assignee all patents that may issue on said invention or improvements. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number and docket number of said applications when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights to any person or entity other than the assignee in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, including any regional and national stage applications that claim priority thereto, that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation or division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts, including but not limited to execution of any and all documents deemed necessary or expedient by the said assignee or its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS our hand and seal.



Signature Sheet (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. 12/614,090

Filed: November 6, 2009

Attorney Docket No. 31315/44987A

FACTOR VIII FORMULATIONS

Inventor Name: Erik Bjornson	Inventor Name: Feroz Jameel
Date 25 FEB 2010	Date
Signature Ethe	Signature
State of CALIFUENIA	State of
County of USA, Ventura County	County of
On 2 25 10 before me,	On before me,
DZOVIG Suttian (Notary Public),	(Notary Public),
personally appeared <u>Frik Bjernson</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) (share subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (p) she/they executed the same in (n) her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	personally appeared, personally know to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature Bovig Sutlian	Notary Signature
(Seal) DZOVIG SUTLIAN COMM. # 1749602 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SE VENTURA COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 8, 2011	(Seal)



Signature Sheet (Joint Inventors)

Sensi No. 12/514,000

Filiad: Neverther 6, 2109

Altomey Ducket No. 313 (5146)574

FACTOR VIII FORMULATIONS

the second of th	der despuiser, and a proposition of the contract of the contra
Inventor Name: Erik Sjormen	Inversion Norma: Ferrox Jamesi
	cm 2/24/2019
	Signature
	som a Callerino
County of	County of VERSERA
On	On Editional Space and the Committee of
	Court Print.
personally appeared [Direct or the basis of satisfactory evidence] [Direct or proved to the on the basis of satisfactory evidence] [Direct or person(s) whose name(s) is ere subscribed to the within instrument and administration to the fact has shother executed the same is higher/their authorized copacity(cs), and that by higher/their expenses(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the high-mont.	personally appeared \$\frac{1}{2}\
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WITNESS my hand and offices sees.
Namy Syrature	School Superiorism Lateral Line I State of the Company
(\$##)	(South Secretary Conference of the Conference of



Supplemental Signature Sheet (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. 12/614,090

Filed: November 6, 2009

Attorney Docket No. 31315/44987A

FACTOR VIII FORMULATIONS

Inventor Name: Marc Besman	Inventor Name:
Date Feb 17 2010	Dale
Signature Mach	Signature
State of VA	State of
County of	County of
On 211710 before me.	Onbefore me,
PANTANA PALAMAN (Notary Public),	(Notary Public),
personally appeared <u>NAVE DETIVE</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	personally appeared
WITNESS/my hand and official seal.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Notary Signature
Notary Public State of Washington PASHTANA RAHMAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 22, 2013	(Seal)

00775 1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT Stoon of California County of V 60-4274 who proved to me on the basis of eatisfactory exitence in to the person(e) whose name(s) takes substribut to the within instrument and advince/ledged to me that hashading exactled the same in higher/link restricted conncity(iss), and that by his horitheir dissolvation on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of CLAUCIA A XING which the person(s) acted, exertised the instrument. Commission # 1880805 Sectory Public - California I certify under FENALTY OF PERJURY under the less **Venture County** of the Siete of California that the toecomy passoresis is My Comm. Expires May 23, 2013 into and conect. WITHESS my hand and official scal. Sonature ///www. Photo North See Above OPTIONAL: Though the Internation before is not required by him it may prove valuable to parameter strong on the discussors and equal process has a few process and marked made of this form to another december. Description of Attached Decement Yallo or Type of Discoment Number of Person Document Onter .. Signaria, Other Than Marreit Alvera: Capacity(lea) Claimed by Signer(s) Signaria Name: Signaria Nerral C Individual C) Individual C. Corporate Officer — Titlefel: C) Corporate Officer — Title(a): □ Partner — □ Umited □ Genetal ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Cl Attorney in Fact aran danaki 15 dali Year of Secretary house C Wester C Trustes Cl. Guerdian or Conservator C) Ottavillan or Conservator C Ohw

AND Indical Properties of the Section Act, No. 1981 (Parison OA STILL SECTION CONTINUES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SECTION OF THE

Slover la Representine

PATENT REEL: 052208 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 03/24/2020

Street in Florence and the